

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (BAIL) NO.225 OF 2026 (F)

SIDDIQUE @ SULEMAN KHAN

... APPLICANT

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
AND 1 ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Harsha Pai (through V.C.) holding for Mr. S. Sardesai, Advocate
for the applicant

Mr. Anand Shirodkar holding for Mr. S. Karpe, Addl. P.P.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 10th April, 2026

At the request on behalf of Addl. P.P. stand over 27/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)